

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

1000	83 7 E	::
4		
1		3
1		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Love's Home Centers, Irr 1605 Cuktis Bridge Road lkesboro, NC abid

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF MINING & RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 394-926-0499

THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTHENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION'S DIVISION OF MINING & RECLAMATION, IS SQLITING BIDS FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWENTY FOUR (24) LASER TECHNOLOGY TRUENDLES 360B LASER RANGEFINDERS (OR EQUAL) WITH THE FOLLOWING PERFORMANCE CRITERIA AND ACCESSORIES. ALL FREIGHT AND DELIVERY CHARGES ARE TO BE INCLUDED IN THE VENDOR'S BID PRICE. MEASUREMENT RANGE UP TO 3280 FT; INCLINATION +/- 90 DEGREES; AZIMUTH DEGREES & PERCENT SLOPE; COMMUNICATION MEASURE IN FEET, VARDS, METERS, DEGREES & PERCENT SLOPE WATER & DUST RESISTANT) POWER 3.0 VOLTS DC; COMPLETE WITH CARRYING CASE, NECK STRAP AND BATTERIES. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REPLECT A PREFERENCE OF FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT WATER STANDARD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT	12/09/ BID OPENING DATE	2009	01/06/	PROPERTY AND A PERSON OF	ON 1	BID		1:30PM	
THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION'S DIVISION OF MINING & RECLAMATION, IS SOLUCITING BIDS FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWENTY FOUR (24) LASER TECHNOLOGY TRUEPPULSE 360B LASER RANGEFINDERS (OR EQUAL) WITH THE FOLLDWING PERFORMANCE CRITERIA AND ACCESSORIES. ALL FREIGHT AND DELIVERY CHARGES ARE TO BE INCLUDED IN THE VENDOR'S BID PRICE. MEASUREMENT RANGE UP TO 3280 FT; INCLINATION +/- 90 DEGREES; AZIMUTH DEGREES & PERCENT SLOPE; COMMUNICATION BLUETOOTH & BUILT-IN SERIAL PORT; 7X MAGNIFICATION; MEASURE IN FEET, VARDS, METERS, DEGREES & PERCENT SLOPE MATER & DUST RESISTANT; POWER 3.0 VOLTS DC; COMPLETE WITH CARRYING CASE, NECK STRAP AND BATTERIES. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIM ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT DISSIPATE SERVICES.			24	EA	730-5	4	1.89a.aa		
THE VENDOR'S BID PRICE. HEASUREMENT RANGE UP TO 3280 FT; INCLINATION +/- 90 DEGREES; AZIMUTH DEGREES & PERCENT SLOPE; COMMUNICATION BLUETOOTH & BUILT-IN SERIAL PORT; 7X MAGNIFICATION; MEASURE IN FEET, VARDS, METERS, DEGREES & PERCENT SLOPE MATER & DUST RESISTANT; POWER 3.0 VOLTS DC; COMPLETE WITH CARRYING CASE, NECK STRAP AND BATTERIES. BANKRUPTCY; IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT DIMSION THE VENDOR'S BID PRICE. HEASUREMENT RANGE UP TO 3280 FT; INCLINATION +/- 90 DEBRUE TO SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT TO SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT TO SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT		THE WE TION'S BIDS F LASER EQUAL)	ST VIE DIVIS OR THE TECHNO WITH	GINIA I ION OF SUPPLY LOBY TO THE FO	Departhen Mining & Y and del Ruepulse	TO OF ENVIR RECLAMATI IVERY OF T 3600 LASER	ONMENTAL PROTEC- ON, IS SOLICITING WENTY FOUR (24) RANGEFINDERS (OR		models - versels man against sed our middels de fraisse par grant s. and to - ve ve.
DEGREES; AZIMUTH DEGREES & PERCENT SLOPE; COMMUNICATION BLUETOOTH & BUILT-IN SERIAL PORT; 7X MAGNIFICATION; MEASURE IN FEET, VARDS, METERS, DEGREES & PERCENT SLOPE MATER & DUST RESISTANT; POWER 3.0 VOLTS DC; COMPLETE WITH CARRYING CASE, NECK STRAP AND BATTERIES. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT DIVISION		ALL FR THE VE	EIGHT NDOR'S	AND DE	LIVERY CH	IARGES ARE	TO BE INCLUDED IN	1	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT THE MODEL/BRAND OR VENDOR ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH OF THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ES		DEGREE BLUETO MEASUR WATER	S; AZ3 IOTH & IE IN F & DUST	MUTH DI BUILT- EET, Y, RESIS	EGREES & In Serial Ards, Met Fant, PDW	PERCENT SL PORT: 7X FERS, DEGRE FER 3.0 VOL	OPE; COMMUNICATIO Magnification; Es & Percent Slop TS DC; Complete		
THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT DIVISION		FOR BA	LNKRUPT LCT NUL	CY PRO	TECTION, Void, and	THE STATE	MAY DEEM THE		
TREPOSE COLUMN TRANSPORT		THE ACTIVITIES PARTIC	CEPTAI DED TO CULAR 1	REFLECT	EL OF QUA T A PREFE R VENDOR.	LITY ONLY ERENCE OR F VENDORS	AND ARE NOT AVOR ANY WHO ARE BIDDING	WW PURCHAS	ana.
V.P. COOTTE SU	siayere Li			_	144-1-	7.4	-04 1047	भ्योक्ष वि	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Ĭ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP 14886

CHUCK BOWMAN 309-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE LOWES HOME CENTERS FIX 1605 CLET'S Bridge HOLD WILKESTO, NC 28697

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF MINING & RECLAMATION 601 STTH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE SENT										100000
12/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/06/	2010				antwike T	***** # **	- P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	
166	and a service of						OPENING		180PM	**************************************
					CONTRACTOR OF STREET		e angr		*****	***************************************
					CATIONS. Ternates					
	REJECT	TION OF	THE B	ID.	THE STAT	E RESER	VES THE	RIGHT		
	TO WAT	EVE HIN	OR IRR	EBUL	arities i	N BIDS	OR SPECIA	FICATIONS		
					TION 148-			EST		
	AISEI	AIY FEE	ISLATI	VE R	ules and	REGULAT	IONS.			
				нот	ICE			•		
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST :	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
		DEPARTM PURCHAS			inistrati Dn	ON				
	1	BUILDIN	G 15						1	
					TREET, EA		,		1	
	,	CHARLES	IUM, W	V 2	5305-0130					
					THIS INF D MAY NOT			FACE OF		
	SEALE	D BID					The state of the s			
	BUYER	t		CB	-23					
	RFQ.	NO.:		DE	P14080					
	BID O	PENING	DATE:	o i	/06/2010					Í
And the second s	BID O	PENING	TIME	1:	50 PM		A Para a Par			-
					UMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS NECE	SSARY		
		M 45 *** ** ** ** **	 		704-7	11 /	170	MINE SEA SAN SANS		
	CONTA	CT PERS	ON CPL	EASE	304-9 PRINT CL	EARLY):	Neils	mHh]de	ساء درم	hod
					V3/11/05/25/3		州大路			
STONATUR	eli		In			70	H. TST. 4	1 LI I DATE	12 29 100	3
MUE 10 CC	was Care	ASSIV.	51	- 0	74835	^	ADE	HESS CHANGE	S TO BE KOTED	ABOVE
	IEN PES	PONDING					IN SPACE A	BOVE LABEL	ED VENDOR	





State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 25 Home certes Irc 1605 CLITIS Bridge Road Wilkestor, NC 201697

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF MINING & RECLAMATION 401 B7TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 384-926-8499

A DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF	ለተያዋላ የሚዲኒኒያ አርርላ እንደነሃን በትሉ	Elian of sale				
12/09/20 80 OPENING DATE:						
1.00F	CONSTR	/2010		BID OP	ENING TIME O	L:30PM
			TRUELUM		CHIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	~~		15612	indpl:	tean a Aw	lice
			309-926-6	700		
			304-926-6	678 Fex		
			neil, a.smit	1-16) 5 fore	loweston	
¥ ₩	**** THI	S IS THE E	NO DE DEN	DEDICAR	*	45 112 21
			DF KFW	DCL 1400	A ***** TOTAL	45,413.34
			1			
				-		
•						
				-		
			A-P-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-V-			
	•					
					1000 2 30 person Horizon (co. 100 person 100	
MINI UNE METAL	1//	//	17.2	EPHICAL	oot Date	
" P COVOR	المات تست	5(0=C	746266	704-757	-414	2 29 09
J WHEN R	ESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND AD	DRESS IN RE	ADDRESS CHANGES	N TO NOTED ABOVE

Addendum A

Lowe's Home Centers, Inc. Charleston, WV – Store # 0675

Environmental Protection Departing of Office of Mining and Reclamation RFQ #: DEP14880

Further Information

A Vendor Preference Certificate is not included as part of this bid as none of the subdivisions of this certificate apply to Lowe's Home Centers, Inc. ("Lowe's"). However, Lowe's requests a vendor preference for operating eighteen (18) stores within the State of West Virginia. Lowe's certifies that, during the life of the contract, the company will employ a minimum of one hundred West Virginia State residents.

DEP14880 Laser Rangefinder

company Name: Lowe's Harre Centers Tre
Address: 1605 Cortis Bridge Road
Wilkedown in 28697

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.0	24	Truepulse 360B Laser Rangefinder or Equal Model No: アンロンSC 単 3608	1,812,29	\$45,413. 3 t
		TOTAL forty five thousand four hundred and thirteen 34/00		48.512.34

Vendors bidding an 'OR EQUAL' for the advertised commodity, must indicate the manufacturer and model number in the space provided on the bld schedule above. Vendors should also attach specification information for agency evaluation purposes.

Approved by Legal Dept_

Rev. 09/08

State of West Virginia VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application" is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked. Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal pisce of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately precading the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vandor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or
-	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this cartification; or,
Ž.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason chacked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who cartifles that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Biddermeats either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason chacked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or complating the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least severity-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requi agair or de	at understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to most the pernents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty sat such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency ducted from any unpaid belance on the contract or purchase order.
autix the n deer	Ibraission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and xizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid equired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information ned by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
- and	or penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, 561-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate ages during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing imprediately.
Bide	IBIT. LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INCSIGNED LISTER LESSELLE
Date	: Use: W. Comercial SVC.
*Che	ok any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

Approved by Legal Dept XNL Mad VP Approved

RFO NO. DEP 14880

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Lowes Home Centers Inc	
Authorized Signature: // Letus / HC	Date: 121969
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	

Approved by Legal Dept With VP Approval